

RALEIGH COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY
RALEIGH COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
TAXIWAY F
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, AUGUST 4, 2022 2:00 P.M.
Thrasher Project 090-10038

Item	FAA Item #	Qty.	Unit	Description	AMPECO, INC. Elkview, WV WV #057574		GREEN RIVER GROUP, LLC Morgantown, WV WV #024807		WOLFE EXCAVATING, LLC Clarksburg, WV WV #043545		DOSS ENTERPRISES, LC Jane Lew, WV WV #027217		BEAR CONTRACTING, LLC Bridgeport, WV WV #028391		TRITON CONSTRUCTION, INC St. Albans, WV WV #046687	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID																
1	C-100	1	LS	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 156,222.07	\$ 156,222.07	\$ 291,162.76	\$ 291,162.76	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2	C-102	1,500	LF	INSTALL AND REMOVE SILT FENCE	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15.01	\$ 22,515.00	\$ 3.98	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 7,200.00
3	C-102	1	EA	ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,088.17	\$ 13,088.17	\$ 4,855.61	\$ 4,855.61	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	C-102	3,675	LF	COLLECTION DITCH	\$ 1.70	\$ 6,247.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 17.16	\$ 63,063.00	\$ 10.39	\$ 38,183.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 95,550.00
5	C-102	17	EA	ROCK CHECK DAMS	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 302.03	\$ 5,134.51	\$ 364.00	\$ 6,188.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,105.00
6	C-102	4	EA	INLET PROTECTION	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 747.22	\$ 2,988.88	\$ 457.83	\$ 1,831.32	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00
7	C-105	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 284,786.00	\$ 284,786.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 161,789.94	\$ 161,789.94	\$ 391,756.84	\$ 391,756.84	\$ 245,500.00	\$ 245,500.00	\$ 515,800.00	\$ 515,800.00
8	L-107	1	EA	SUPPLEMENTAL WIND CONE	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,043.60	\$ 15,043.60	\$ 25,119.92	\$ 25,119.92	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 37,200.00
9	L-108	4,550	LF	NO. 8 AWG, 5kV, L-824, TYPE C CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 18,427.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,375.00
10	M-103	4,550	LF	NO. 6 AWG BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, INCLUDING CONNECTIONS AND TERMINATIONS	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 18,427.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,375.00
11	P-101	4,550	LF	NON-ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2" TYPE I	\$ 30.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 145,600.00	\$ 22.57	\$ 102,693.50	\$ 22.27	\$ 101,328.50	\$ 59.00	\$ 268,450.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 263,900.00
12	P-101	120	LF	ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2" TYPE I	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 115.27	\$ 13,832.40	\$ 114.18	\$ 13,701.60	\$ 135.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00
13	P-151	2	EA	JUNCTION BOXES	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,888.20	\$ 7,776.40	\$ 3,836.50	\$ 7,673.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
14	P-152	33	EA	L-861 ELEVATED MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHT, BASE MOUNTED ON NEW CANS IN TURF	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 3,078.15	\$ 101,578.95	\$ 3,037.23	\$ 100,228.59	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 96,525.00
15	P-152	1	EA	REMOVE ELEVATED MITL BASE MOUNTED INCLUDING BASE AND SPLICE OF EXISTING CONDUIT	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,922.11	\$ 1,922.11	\$ 1,896.55	\$ 1,896.55	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	P-152	2	EA	CLOSED TAXIWAY MARKER (CONTRACTOR-FURNISHED)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,603.71	\$ 5,207.42	\$ 2,569.09	\$ 5,138.18	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
17	P-154	1	LS	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DITCH	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,732.66	\$ 5,732.66	\$ 4,830.54	\$ 4,830.54	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	P-154	800	SY	COLD MILLING	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 23.14	\$ 18,512.00	\$ 22.84	\$ 18,272.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00
19	P-209	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 43,270.00	\$ 43,270.00	\$ 18,877.58	\$ 18,877.58	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 250,203.50	\$ 250,203.50
20	P-401	58,000	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$ 6.00	\$ 348,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 580,000.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 884,500.00	\$ 17.29	\$ 1,002,820.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 783,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,015,000.00
21	P-401	4,000	CY	UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION	\$ 3.21	\$ 12,840.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4.21	\$ 16,840.00	\$ 5.16	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 30,000.00
22	P-603	250	LF	TOE KEY	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 127.13	\$ 31,782.50	\$ 88.30	\$ 22,075.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 178.50	\$ 44,625.00
23	P-620	12,070	SY	SEPERATION GEOTEXTILE	\$ 1.25	\$ 15,087.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 18,105.00	\$ 1.62	\$ 19,553.40	\$ 2.10	\$ 25,347.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 24,140.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 21,726.00
24	P-620	2,685	CY	SUBBASE COURSE	\$ 70.00	\$ 187,950.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 241,650.00	\$ 99.50	\$ 267,157.50	\$ 82.35	\$ 221,109.75	\$ 101.00	\$ 271,185.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 265,815.00
25	D-701	3,355	CY	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	\$ 70.00	\$ 234,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 335,500.00	\$ 104.52	\$ 350,664.60	\$ 85.22	\$ 285,913.10	\$ 103.00	\$ 345,565.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 315,370.00
26	D-701	1,478	TN	ASPHALT BASE COURSE	\$ 175.00	\$ 258,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 295,600.00	\$ 202.51	\$ 299,309.78	\$ 199.82	\$ 295,333.96	\$ 195.00	\$ 288,210.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 258,650.00
27	D-705	1,580	TN	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	\$ 175.00	\$ 276,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 316,000.00	\$ 202.51	\$ 319,965.80	\$ 199.82	\$ 315,715.60	\$ 195.00	\$ 308,100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 276,500.00
28	D-705	72	GAL	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	\$ 7.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 583.20	\$ 7.99	\$ 575.28	\$ 8.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 504.00
29	D-751	1	LS	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,720.49	\$ 9,720.49	\$ 9,591.25	\$ 9,591.25	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
30	D-751	1	LS	REFLECTIVE MEDIA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,157.20	\$ 1,157.20	\$ 1,141.82	\$ 1,141.82	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
31	T-901	201	LF	36" HDPE	\$ 170.00	\$ 34,170.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 38,190.00	\$ 272.25	\$ 54,722.25	\$ 200.38	\$ 40,276.38	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 75,978.00
32	T-905	168	LF	42" HDPE	\$ 225.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 38,640.00	\$ 444.99	\$ 74,758.32	\$ 235.54	\$ 39,570.72	\$ 290.00	\$ 48,720.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 73,584.00
33	D-701	1	LS	UNDERGROUND DETENTION SYSTEM	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 530,660.66	\$ 530,660.66	\$ 419,925.20	\$ 419,925.20	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00
34	D-705	4,140	LF	6" PVC UNDERDRAIN (PEFORATED)	\$ 48.00	\$ 198,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 55.63	\$ 230,308.20	\$ 39.17	\$ 162,163.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 165,600.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 318,780.00
35	D-705	2,261	LF	6" PVC OUTLET PIPE (SOLID)	\$ 35.00	\$ 79,135.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 101,745.00	\$ 24.12	\$ 54,535.32	\$ 20.71	\$ 46,825.31	\$ 22.00	\$ 49,742.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 168,444.50
36	D-751	4	EA	TYPE G INLET	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 15,834.25	\$ 63,337.00	\$ 17,007.81	\$ 68,031.24	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 78,000.00
37	T-901	16.7	AC	SEEDING	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 41,750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100,200.00	\$ 3,818.76	\$ 63,773.29	\$ 3,996.35	\$ 66,739.05	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 63,460.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 58,450.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 3,150,200.00	\$ 3,150,200.00	\$ 3,616,456.00	\$ 3,616,456.00	\$ 4,050,555.12	\$ 4,050,555.12	\$ 4,117,208.70	\$ 4,117,208.70	\$ 4,249,863.00	\$ 4,249,863.00	\$ 5,158,000.00	\$ 5,158,000.00

**RALEIGH COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY
RALEIGH COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
TAXIWAY F
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, AUGUST 4, 2022 2:00 P.M.
Thrasher Project 080-10038**

Item	FAA Item #	Qty.	Unit	Description	AMPECO, INC. Elkview, WV WV #057574		GREEN RIVER GROUP, LLC Morgantown, WV WV #024807		WOLFE EXCAVATING, LLC Clarksburg, WV WV #043545		DOSS ENTERPRISES, LC Jane Lew, WV WV #027217		BEAR CONTRACTING, LLC Bridgeport, WV WV #028391		TRITON CONSTRUCTION, INC St. Albans, WV WV #046687	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1																
9	L-108	600	LF	NO. 8 AWG, 5kV, L-824, TYPE C CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,500.00
10	M-103	600	LF	NO. 6 AWG BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, INCLUDING CONNECTIONS AND TERMINATIONS	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,500.00
11	P-101	4,550	LF	NON-ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2" TYPE I	\$ 30.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 145,600.00	\$ 22.57	\$ 102,693.50	\$ 22.27	\$ 101,328.50	\$ 59.00	\$ 268,450.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 263,900.00
14	P-152	33	BA	L-861 ELEVATED MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHT, BASE MOUNTED ON NEW CANS IN TURF	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 3,078.15	\$ 101,578.95	\$ 3,037.23	\$ 100,228.59	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 96,525.00
23	P-154	1,670	SY	SEPERATION GEOTEXTILE	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,087.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,505.00	\$ 1.62	\$ 2,705.40	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,507.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,006.00
24	P-154	370	CY	SUBBASE COURSE	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 99.50	\$ 36,815.00	\$ 82.35	\$ 30,469.50	\$ 101.00	\$ 37,370.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 36,630.00
25	P-209	465	CY	CRUSHED AGGRBEGATE BASE COURSE	\$ 70.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 104.52	\$ 48,601.80	\$ 85.22	\$ 39,627.30	\$ 103.00	\$ 47,895.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 43,710.00
26	P-401	200	TN	ASPHALT BASE COURSE	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 202.51	\$ 40,502.00	\$ 199.82	\$ 39,964.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00
27	P-401	200	TN	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 202.51	\$ 40,502.00	\$ 199.82	\$ 39,964.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00
29	P-620	150	SF	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00
34	D-705	600	LF	6" PVC UNDERDRAIN (PEFORATED)	\$ 48.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 55.63	\$ 33,378.00	\$ 39.17	\$ 23,502.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 46,200.00
35	D-705	390	LF	6" PVC OUTLET PIPE (SOLID)	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 24.12	\$ 9,406.80	\$ 20.71	\$ 8,076.90	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 29,055.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$	412,237.50	\$	445,005.00	\$	421,493.45	\$	391,482.79	\$	534,265.00	\$	592,476.00

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thetrashergroup.com
www.thetrashergroup.com

